ERPINGHAM with CALTHORPE PARISH COUNCIL

Under the provisions of the Transparency Code the following items of expenditure over

£100 (nett of VAT) were incurred in the year April 1° 2016 to March 31° 2017:

May 2016

May 2016

May 2016

May 2016

July 2016
September 2016
September 2016
November 2016
November 2016
November 2016
January 2017
January 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
April 2016 -March 2017

June 2017

NALC subscription
Council insurance
Grounds maintenance
Grounds maintenance
Grounds maintenance
Grounds maintenance
Clerk’s expenses
Grounds maintenance
Village sign post
Jellys Playgroup grant
Grounds maintenance
Village Hall hire
Erpingham PCC grant
Grounds maintenance
Clerk’s expenses
Keeping In Touch grant
Clerk’s Salary (12)

£143.39
£832.59
£207.14
£300.00
£306.02
£306.02
£207.88
£484.00
£138.00
£150.00
£207.14
£130.00
£100.00
£103.57
£198.89
£100.00
£3020.61



