ERPINGHAM with CALTHORPE PARISH COUNCIL

Under the provisions of the Transparency Code the following items of expenditure over £100 (nett of VAT) were incurred in the year April 1st 2016 to March 31st 2017:

May 2016	NALC subscription	£143.39
May 2016	Council insurance	£832.59
May 2016	Grounds maintenance	£207.14
May 2016	Grounds maintenance	£300.00
July 2016	Grounds maintenance	£306.02
September 2016	Grounds maintenance	£306.02
September 2016	Clerk's expenses	£207.88
November 2016	Grounds maintenance	£484.00
November 2016	Village sign post	£138.00
November 2016	Jellys Playgroup grant	£150.00
January 2017	Grounds maintenance	£207.14
January 2017	Village Hall hire	£130.00
March 2017	Erpingham PCC grant	£100.00
March 2017	Grounds maintenance	£103.57
March 2017	Clerk's expenses	£198.89
March 2017	Keeping In Touch grant	£100.00
April 2016 -March 2017	Clerk's Salary (12)	£3020.61

June 2017